
                            Verona Inviational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/7/2019
         ========== BOYS VARSITY DIVISION 2 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    58  Onalaska                                    (17:33.7  87:48.5 1:30.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Aidan Robinson          12   16:58.5
  2      3  Tyler Lee               10   17:00.8
  3     10  Austin Oyen             10   17:36.7
  4     13  Jacob Oyen              11   17:43.8
  5     30  Damon Zielke            12   18:28.7
  6   ( 49) Parker Lorentz          11   19:49.8
  7   ( 50) Nick Rudrud             9    19:55.7

  2.    60  Monona Grove                                (17:40.6  88:22.9 0:47.7)
==========================================================
  1      5  Ayden Gnewuch           12   17:14.3
  2     11  Jacob Anderson          10   17:39.5
  3     12  Eli Traeder             11   17:40.0
  4     14  Jake Giftos             11   17:47.1
  5     18  Ethan Frydenlund        12   18:02.0
  6   ( 26) Jonny Schlaefer         10   18:22.0
  7   ( 32) Nick Haberli            11   18:30.6

  3.    96  Stoughton                                   (18:01.1  90:05.5 1:14.2)
==========================================================
  1      8  Colton Hanson           10   17:26.6
  2      9  Jayden Zywicki          10   17:35.9
  3     21  Gavin Model             12   18:09.7
  4     23  Christian Smith         11   18:12.5
  5     35  Kai Sorensen            10   18:40.8
  6   ( 36) Jack Albert             12   18:41.5
  7   ( 40) Cade Milliam            11   18:57.8

  4.   109  Baraboo                                     (18:07.7  90:38.3 1:32.6)
==========================================================
  1      6  Garrett Exo             12   17:18.7
  2     17  Max Statz               11   17:59.1
  3     19  Alec Schmelzer          12   18:05.2
  4     28  Cortney Dunnett         11   18:24.0
  5     39  Derek Gehin             9    18:51.3
  6   ( 48) Luke Statz              9    19:42.5
  7   ( 55) Evan Exo                10   20:14.4

  5.   128  Oregon                                      (18:16.5  91:22.3 1:38.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Yordanos Zelinski       10   17:12.4
  2     16  Raul Ramos              11   17:57.5
  3     33  Brenden Dieter          11   18:31.1
  4     37  Turner Sieren           10   18:50.5
  5     38  Quinton Bush            9    18:50.8
  6   ( 47) Deaken Bush             10   19:39.3
  7   ( 54) Odin Beck               10   20:13.1

  6.   132  Monroe                                      (18:21.1  91:45.1 1:14.5)
==========================================================
  1     15  Alex Henry              11   17:48.1
  2     20  Dylan Fahrney           12   18:06.6
  3     24  Lucas Sathoff           10   18:17.5
  4     31  Zander Slack            9    18:30.3
  5     42  Tyler Barker            12   19:02.6
  6   ( 43) Trevor Boll             12   19:05.6

  7.   134  McFarland                                   (18:21.2  91:46.0 1:35.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Matthew Klumpyan        12   17:26.4
  2     25  Carson Aubey            12   18:17.7
  3     27  Evan Kania              12   18:23.6
  4     34  Derek Sandine           11   18:36.6
  5     41  Ryan Olsen              11   19:01.7
  6   ( 58) Skyler Li               12   20:41.6
  7   ( 62) Alex Daspit             11   22:46.6

  8.   196  Beaver Dam                                  (19:09.9  95:49.5 3:25.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Gavin Czarnecki         11   16:44.8
  2     44  Aaron Uhrich            11   19:08.9
  3     46  Peter Kremsreier        11   19:37.9
  4     52  Luke Eberle             10   20:07.5
  5     53  Marshall Kuhl           10   20:10.4
  6   ( 57) Eli Titus               9    20:25.7
  7   ( 59) Eli Wilke               12   20:50.4

  9.   203  Fort Atkinson                               (19:16.0  96:19.6 2:03.6)
==========================================================
  1     22  Jacob Holmes            12   18:12.4
  2     29  Anthony Henrichon       9    18:26.7
  3     45  Sawyer Voss             10   19:24.4
  4     51  Cory Pfiefer            11   20:00.1
  5     56  Dominic Hebbe           10   20:16.0
  6   ( 60) Anthony Theriault       11   21:05.7
  7   ( 61) Aiden Leurquin          10   21:46.1
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                                    Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== =========================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Gavin Czarnecki    11   Beaver Dam                                  16:44.8  5:24 
    2    2 Aidan Robinson     12   Onalaska                                    16:58.5  5:28 
    3    3 Tyler Lee          10   Onalaska                                    17:00.8  5:29 
    4    4 Yordanos Zelinski  10   Oregon                                      17:12.4  5:33 
    5    5 Ayden Gnewuch      12   Monona Grove                                17:14.3  5:33 
    6    6 Garrett Exo        12   Baraboo                                     17:18.7  5:35 
    7    7 Matthew Klumpyan   12   McFarland                                   17:26.4  5:37 
    8    8 Colton Hanson      10   Stoughton                                   17:26.6  5:37 
    9    9 Jayden Zywicki     10   Stoughton                                   17:35.9  5:40 
   10   10 Austin Oyen        10   Onalaska                                    17:36.7  5:41 
   11   11 Jacob Anderson     10   Monona Grove                                17:39.5  5:42 
   12   12 Eli Traeder        11   Monona Grove                                17:40.0  5:42 
   13   13 Jacob Oyen         11   Onalaska                                    17:43.8  5:43 
   14   14 Jake Giftos        11   Monona Grove                                17:47.1  5:44 
   15   15 Alex Henry         11   Monroe                                      17:48.1  5:44 
   16   16 Raul Ramos         11   Oregon                                      17:57.5  5:47 
   17   17 Max Statz          11   Baraboo                                     17:59.1  5:48 
   18   18 Ethan Frydenlund   12   Monona Grove                                18:02.0  5:49 
   19   19 Alec Schmelzer     12   Baraboo                                     18:05.2  5:50 
   20   20 Dylan Fahrney      12   Monroe                                      18:06.6  5:50 
   21   21 Gavin Model        12   Stoughton                                   18:09.7  5:51 
   22   22 Jacob Holmes       12   Fort Atkinson                               18:12.4  5:52 
   23   23 Christian Smith    11   Stoughton                                   18:12.5  5:52 
   24   24 Lucas Sathoff      10   Monroe                                      18:17.5  5:54 
   25   25 Carson Aubey       12   McFarland                                   18:17.7  5:54 
   26   26 Jonny Schlaefer    10   Monona Grove                                18:22.0  5:55 
   27   27 Evan Kania         12   McFarland                                   18:23.6  5:56 
   28   28 Cortney Dunnett    11   Baraboo                                     18:24.0  5:56 
   29   29 Anthony Henrichon  9    Fort Atkinson                               18:26.7  5:57 
   30   30 Damon Zielke       12   Onalaska                                    18:28.7  5:57 
   31   31 Zander Slack       9    Monroe                                      18:30.3  5:58 
   32   32 Nick Haberli       11   Monona Grove                                18:30.6  5:58 
   33   33 Brenden Dieter     11   Oregon                                      18:31.1  5:58 
   34   34 Derek Sandine      11   McFarland                                   18:36.6  6:00 
   35   35 Kai Sorensen       10   Stoughton                                   18:40.8  6:01 
   36   36 Jack Albert        12   Stoughton                                   18:41.5  6:01 
   37   37 Turner Sieren      10   Oregon                                      18:50.5  6:04 
   38   38 Quinton Bush       9    Oregon                                      18:50.8  6:04 
   39   39 Derek Gehin        9    Baraboo                                     18:51.3  6:05 
   40   40 Cade Milliam       11   Stoughton                                   18:57.8  6:07 
   41   41 Ryan Olsen         11   McFarland                                   19:01.7  6:08 
   42   42 Tyler Barker       12   Monroe                                      19:02.6  6:08 
   43   43 Trevor Boll        12   Monroe                                      19:05.6  6:09 
   44   44 Aaron Uhrich       11   Beaver Dam                                  19:08.9  6:10 
   45   45 Sawyer Voss        10   Fort Atkinson                               19:24.4  6:15 
   46   46 Peter Kremsreier   11   Beaver Dam                                  19:37.9  6:20 
   47   47 Deaken Bush        10   Oregon                                      19:39.3  6:20 
   48   48 Luke Statz         9    Baraboo                                     19:42.5  6:21 
   49   49 Parker Lorentz     11   Onalaska                                    19:49.8  6:23 
   50   50 Nick Rudrud        9    Onalaska                                    19:55.7  6:25 
   51   51 Cory Pfiefer       11   Fort Atkinson                               20:00.1  6:27 
   52   52 Luke Eberle        10   Beaver Dam                                  20:07.5  6:29 
   53   53 Marshall Kuhl      10   Beaver Dam                                  20:10.4  6:30 
   54   54 Odin Beck          10   Oregon                                      20:13.1  6:31 
   55   55 Evan Exo           10   Baraboo                                     20:14.4  6:31 
   56   56 Dominic Hebbe      10   Fort Atkinson                               20:16.0  6:32 
   57   57 Eli Titus          9    Beaver Dam                                  20:25.7  6:35 
   58   58 Skyler Li          12   McFarland                                   20:41.6  6:40 
   59   59 Eli Wilke          12   Beaver Dam                                  20:50.4  6:43 
   60   60 Anthony Theriault  11   Fort Atkinson                               21:05.7  6:48 
   61   61 Aiden Leurquin     10   Fort Atkinson                               21:46.1  7:01 
   62   62 Alex Daspit        11   McFarland                                   22:46.6  7:20 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


